# **CASE SUMMARY**

APPLICATION TYPE: SUBDIVISION

#### **CONCEPT PLAN**

File Number: 6-SK-01-C Related File Number:

**Application Filed:** 5/14/2001 **Date of Revision:** 

Applicant: EAGLE BEND PROPERTIES

Owner: EAGLE BEND PROPERTIES



Suite 403 • City County Building 4 0 0 Main Street Knoxville, Tennessee 37902 8 6 5 • 2 1 5 • 2 5 0 0 FAX• 2 1 5 • 2 0 6 8 www•knoxmpc•org

## **PROPERTY INFORMATION**

General Location: Northwest side of S. Northshore Dr., northeast side of Pandora Rd.

Other Parcel Info.:

Tax ID Number: 133 N A 17, 17.01 & OTHER: 133KA008 Jurisdiction: County

Size of Tract: 8 acres

Accessibility: Access is via S. Northshore Dr., a major arterial street with a required right-of-way of 88'.

### GENERAL LAND USE INFORMATION

Existing Land Use: Vacant land

Surrounding Land Use: North: RA (Low Density Residential) / Single-family residences

South: R-1 (Single Family Residential) & RA (Low Density Residential) / Single-family residences

East: RA (Low Density Residential) / Single-family residences West: RA (Low Density Residential) / Single-family residences

Proposed Use: Detached single-family subdivision Density: 3 du/ac

Sector Plan: West City Sector Plan Designation:

Growth Policy Plan: Urban Growth Area

**Neighborhood Context:** 

### ADDRESS/RIGHT-OF-WAY INFORMATION (where applicable)

Street:

Location:

**Proposed Street Name:** 

**Department-Utility Report:** 

Reason:

# ZONING INFORMATION (where applicable)

Current Zoning: RA (Low Density Residential)

Former Zoning:

Requested Zoning:

**Previous Requests:** 

**Extension of Zone:** 

**History of Zoning:** 

#### PLAN INFORMATION (where applicable)

**Current Plan Category:** 

1/31/2007 01:51 PM Page 1 of 3

**Requested Plan Category:** 

### SUBDIVISION INFORMATION (where applicable)

Subdivision Name: Pershing Hill - Revised

Surveyor: Sullivan

No. of Lots Proposed: 24 No. of Lots Approved: 0

Variances Requested: Variances granted under previous approval.

S/D Name Change:

# OTHER INFORMATION (where applicable)

Other Bus./Ord. Amend.:

### MPC ACTION AND DISPOSITION

Planner In Charge: TPB

Staff Recomm. (Abbr.): APPROVE the Concept Plan for 24 detached single-family lots subject to 8 conditions.

Staff Recomm. (Full):

1. Connection to sanitary sewer and meeting any other relevant requirements of the Knox County Health Dept.

- 2. Provision of street names which are consistent with the Uniform Street Naming and Addressing System within Knox County Ord. 91-1-102.
- 3. Placing a note on the final plat that all lots to have access via the internal road system only.
- 4. Meeting all applicable requirements of the Knox County Dept. of Engineering and Public Works.
- 5. As a part of design plan review, submit a detailed plan on reconstruction of the entrance road including the plans for providing safe ingress and egress for the residents of Pershing Subdivision during the construction.
- 6. Obtaining a street connection permit from the Tennessee Department of Transportation.
- 7. Meeting all applicable requirements of the Knox County Zoning Ordinance.
- 8. A final plat application based on this concept plan will not be accepted for review by the MPC until certification of design plan approval has been submitted to the MPC staff.

With the conditions noted, the request meets all requirements for approval of a concept plan.

Comments: This subdivision was originally approved by the Planning Commission on February 8, 2001 for 22 lots

on 6.9 acres. The applicant is requesting a revision to the original concept plan by adding a parcel of approximately one acre to the northwest end of the property. With the addition of the property, the applicant is relocating the proposed drainage detention to an area adjacent to the blueline stream. The cul-de-sac street is being extended approximately 50 feet, and the lot lines have been adjusted to increase the total number of lots to 24. The proposed entrance into the subdivision, including the modification to Pandora Rd., will not change from the previous approval.

modification to Pandora Rd., will not change from the previous approva

MPC Action: Approved MPC Meeting Date: 6/14/2001

**Details of MPC action:** 

Summary of MPC action: APPROVE the Concept Plan for 24 detached single-family lots subject to 8 conditions.

Date of MPC Approval: 6/14/2001 Date of Denial: Postponements:

Date of Withdrawal: Withdrawn prior to publication?: 

Action Appealed?:

# LEGISLATIVE ACTION AND DISPOSITION

Legislative Body:

Date of Legislative Action: Date of Legislative Action, Second Reading:

Ordinance Number: Other Ordinance Number References:

Disposition of Case: Disposition of Case, Second Reading:

If "Other":

Amendments: Amendments:

1/31/2007 01:51 PM Page 2 of 3

ח	ate	οf	Lea	isl	ativ	<b>ρ</b> Δ	hnn	eal	١
$oldsymbol{-}$	aıc	vı	ᆫᆫ	поп	auv	~ <i>-</i>	เผน	cai	

**Effective Date of Ordinance:** 

1/31/2007 01:51 PM Page 3 of 3